
6E.—l2

The income of these secondary schools for 1903 from school fees, not
including fees for boarding, was about £31,204 ; from rents and interest, about
£26,577 ; from endowments administered by the School Commissioners, about
£2,196 ; from fees and capitation paid by Government, £1,790.

The total number of pupils on the rolls in the last term or quarter of the
year was 2,265 boys and 1,457 girls.

Table L3.—Staff, Attendance, Fees, and Salaries at certain Secondary Schools.

Schools.

Sti Aijtendijnee f<
juarte

or Lai
jrof 1

st Ten
1903.

or 1
o

CQ
og
a

AnnualRai;es of Fees. Salaries at Bi
End of

ates paid at
Year.

UCβ

wo

o5a

I
9d

O

CM

CD

8 "o o
For

Ordinary
Day-school

Course.
*

For Board,
exclusive of
Day-school

Tuition.
Regular Staff. Part-time

Teachers.

£ s. d. £ s. d. £ s. d_ £ s. d
Whangarei High School 16...

1<7---
14
9

10
6

24
15 } " 8 8 0 a

Auckland Grammar JSchool I 17 (b. 6t<7.16
(6...
1?...
(6. 1\g- i

128
36

97
68

8
5

239
125 I 342 f10 10 0J 9 9 0

{ 8 8 0 I" 4,065 0 0 110 0 0

Thames High School ..
New Plymouth High )

School J

30
14
23
28

11
11
16
13

41
25
40
42

I 65

J 75

8 8 0

6 6 0
i>700 0 0

815 0 0 Fees.4

Wanganui Girls' College
Wanganui Collegiate )

School J
Wellington College (Boys')
Wellington Girls' High )

School I
NapierBoys' High School

12

13

13

12

10

52

30

71

78

151

199

7
9

13

149

190

293

182

135

186

267

163

55

143

77

( 10 10 0
{ 8 8 0
] 9 9 0

13 0 0
j 11 17 91 9 11 0
f 11 17 9
1 9 11 0
(990
I 8 8 0
f 9 9 0
]880

I 40 0 0

I 45 0 0

I 42 0 0

j. ..
140 0 0

I 40 0 0

«l,670 0 0
d2,550 0 0

3,090 0 0

425 15 0

60 0 0

135 0 08 9 48 120 5 1,340 0 0

8 35 49 92 85 19 e865 0 0 30 0 0

Napier Girls' High School 10 35 44 89 82 10 780 0 0"51 0 0

Marlborough High School 3 (6. 2 25
25

21
14

3
3

51
42 I 82 8 11 0 '620 0 0 20 0 0

Nelson College (Boys') .. 17 68 89 22 196 182 85 ( 10 10 0
1 8 8 0
j 10 10 0
{ 8 8 0
I 10 10 0
I 7 10 0
I 12 12 0
J990

14 3 6
11 0 6
7 17 6

(990
16 6 0

I 40 0 0

I 40 0 0

I 40 19 0

) -) 45 0 0
42 0 0

e1,800 0 0 40 0 0

Nelson Girls' College .. 9 59 73 9 150 134 40 ) h930 0 0
j and fees I 40 0 0

ChristchurchBoys'High)
School JChristchurch Girls' High\
School j

11

6

7

4

83

68

129

56

10

2

229

130J
214
120

3 3,240 0 0

1,125 0 0

456 17 6

335 4 0

Christ's College Gram- j
mar School J 34 78 85 11 208 199 54 I i 3,015 0 0 236 0 011

Rangiora High School .. j6. 2

]6...
10...

32
24
28
29
41

10
7
8
7

28

1
44
32
36
37
72

1 «
I 62

b 472 0 0
625 0 0 14 0 0

Ashburton High School..
Timaru Boys' High I

School
Timaru Girls' High)

School j

3 1 1
3

6 6 0
J 10 0 0
[800

10 0 0
18 0 0
I 10 10 0j 410 0
] 10 10 0
I 4 10 0

10 0 0

} ;;
I 42 18 0

"1,050 0 0 21 0 04 1 69

36 31 6 73 67 715 0 0 101 0 0

Waitaki Boys' HighSchool 44 61 105 95 63 "1,015 0 0 Fees.

Waitaki Girls' HighSohool 2 17 26 6 49 45 480 0 0 40 0 0
Otago Boys' High School
Otago Girls'High School

<j 3 1 197 97 11 306 290 24 43 10 0"2,652 10 0 150 0 0
(295 0 0
(and fees.
150 0 0

7 7 1 142 67 12 222 213 8 10 0 0 40 0 0 "1,282 0 0

Southland High Sohool.. tb...
Is,--- 64

57
31
36

4
2

99
95 I 178

I 3,455

I io o o 1 1,475 0 07

Totals 173
[6.88
i<7.62

991
679

1092
657

94
59

2,265
1,457 581 36,371 10 02,710 16

a Headmaster receives £7
c Six teachers have board ai
eeOne assistant has board
and residence. h Principal t
master hasresidence; two m

'5 atnd i
and
md
liiliK

id
resi
re
foi
jrs

fees, ar
idence.
isidenct
ar assiE
have bi

idpaya H<
a. IH
rtants
oarda

'B all
eadm
leadir
have

ind re

expei
aster
laster
! boa]
isider

ises ol
absent

■ recei\
:d and
tee. 11

assistai
i. eTw<
'es houE
residen
jadypri

nts j
o mi
se-al
tee.
inci]

md school s
isters have
lowance. B ]
jHeadmast<

)al and one

stationery,
residence ai
Principal ai
er and fivei
mistress ha^

l> Headmaster ha
id one board anc
id five masters
jthers havehousi
reboard.

jresidence.
residence.

lave board
is. k Head-


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

