The income of these secondary schools for 1903 from school fees, not including fees for boarding, was about £31,204; from rents and interest, about £26,577; from endowments administered by the School Commissioners, about £2,196; from fees and capitation paid by Government, £1,790.

The total number of pupils on the rolls in the last term or quarter of the year was 2,265 boys and 1,457 girls.

TABLE L3.—STAFF, ATTENDANCE, FEES, AND SALARIES AT CERTAIN SECONDARY SCHOOLS.

		ff.	Attendance for Last Term or Quarter of 1903.						Boarders.	Annual Rates of Fees.			Salaries at Rates paid at End of Year.	
Schools.	Regular.	Part-time.	Under 12 Years.	12 to 15.	15 to 18.	Over 18 Years.	Total (Roll).	Average Attendance.	Number of F	Fo Ordin Day-so Cour *	ary chool	For Board, exclusive of Day-school Tuition.	Regular Staff.	Part-time Teachers.
Whangarei High School	3		<i>b</i>	14 9	10 6	••	24 15	34			s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d
Auckland Grammar School	17	2	$\begin{cases} g \\ b. & 6 \\ g.16 \end{cases}$	128 36	97 68	 8 5	239 125	342	.:		9 0	}	4,065 0 0	110 0 · 0
Thames High School	3		∫b	30	11		41	65		`	8 0	••	₽400 0 0	
New Plymouth High School	4	2	$\begin{cases} g \\ b. 1 \\ g. 1 \end{cases}$	14 23 28	11 16 13		$\frac{25}{40}$ $\frac{42}{42}$	75			6 0	• •	815 0 0	Fees.
Wanganui Girls' College	12	7	12	5 2	7 8	7	149	135	55		0 0	40 0 0	01,670 0 0	425 15 0
Wanganui Collegiate	13			30	151	9	190	186	143		9 0	45 0 0	42,550 0 0	• •
Wellington College (Boys')	13	1	10	71	199	13	293	267	77	11 1 9 1		$\frac{1}{2}$ 42 0 0	3,090 0 0	60 0 0
Wellington Girls' High School	8	3	9	48	120	5	182	163) 11 1) 9 1	$\begin{bmatrix} 7 & 9 \\ 1 & 0 \end{bmatrix}$	}	1,340 0 0	135 0 0
Napier Boys' High School	5	1	8	35	49		92	85	19		9 0 8 0	40 0 0	°865 0 0	30 0 0
Napier Girls' High School	5	2	10	35	44		89	82	10		9 0 8 0	40 0 0	780 0 0	e 51 0 0
Marlborough High School	3	1	$\begin{cases} b. & 2 \\ g. \dots \end{cases}$	25 2 5	$\frac{21}{14}$	3 3	51 42	} 82		8 1	1 0	••	f 620 0 0	20 0 0
Nelson College (Boys')	9	1	17	68	89	22	196	182	85		0 0	40 0 0	g1,800 0 0	40 0 0
Nelson Girls' College	7	1	9	59	7 3	9	150	134	40	10 1	0 0 8 0	40 0 0	h 930 0 0 and fees	40 0 0
Christchurch Boys' High School	11	8	7	83	129	10	229	214	3	j 10 1		40 19 0	3,240 0 0	456 17 6
Christchurch Girls' High School	6	8	4	68	56	2	130	120	••	12 1	2 0 9 0	}	1,125 0 0	335 4 0
Christ's College Gram- mar School	11	3	34	78	85	11	208	199	54		3 6 0 6 7 6	$egin{pmatrix} 45 & 0 & 0 \\ 42 & 0 & 0 \\ \end{bmatrix}$	3,015 0 0	236 0 0
Rangiora High School	3		$\begin{cases} b. & 2 \\ g. \dots \end{cases}$	$\frac{32}{24}$	10 7		$\frac{44}{32}$	71		9	9 0 6 0	}	6472 0 0	
Ashburton High School	3	1	∫ b	28 29	8		36 37	62		6	6 0	'·· !	625 0 0	14 0 0
Timaru Boys' High	4	1	$\left \begin{array}{c} (g \dots \\ \dots \end{array} \right $	41	28	3	72	, 69	••	(8	0 0	}	b1,050 0 0	21 0 0
Timaru Girls' High	3	6		36	31	6	7 3	67		8	0 0	}	715 0 0	101 0 0
Waitaki Boys' High School	4	1		44	61		105	95	63	1 4 1	0 0.	$\} 42 18 0$	k1,015 0 0	Fees.
Waitaki Girls' High School	3	2	•	17	26	6	49	45		$ \begin{cases} 10 & 1 \\ 4 & 1 \end{cases} $	LO 0	}	480 0 0	40 0 0
Otago Boys' High School	9	3	1	197	97	11	306	290			0 0		b2,652 10 0	$ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
Otago Girls' High School	7	7	1	142		12		213	8	, .	0 0	40 0 0	b1,282 0 0	and fees.
Southland High School	7	1	$egin{cases} b \dots \ g \dots \end{cases}$	64 57	31 36	4 2	99 95			10	0 0	}	1,475 0 0	150 0 0
Totals	173	62	(b.88 (g.62	991 679	1092 65 7		$2,265 \\ 1,457$	3,455	581			••	36,371 10 0	2,710 16 6

a Headmaster receives £75 and fees, and pays all expenses of assistants and school stationery. b Headmaster has residence. c Six teachers have board and residence. d Headmaster absent. c Two masters have residence and one board and residence. ec One assistant has board and residence. f Headmaster receives house-allowance. g Principal and five masters have board and residence. h Principal and four assistants have board and residence. l Headmaster and five others have houses. k Headmaster has residence; two masters have board and residence. Lady principal and one mistress have board.